Maine law.
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PENOBSCOT, LINCOLN AND ICENNEBEC RAILROAD CO.-BANKS. 

An ad to amond an act en titled" un act to amond former acts to incorporate the Ponob­
soot, Lincoln nnd Kennebec Railroad Company," npproyed March twenty-first, eigh­
teen hundred and sixty-four. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

333 
OnAP. 387. 

SECT. 1. 'l'hat the aforesaid act be and is hereby amended by Loan of credit 

adding to the third sect.ion of said act as follows :-That the said ~c~~:n~nd 
city of Balh rnay loan its credit as '[Jl'ovided in said thinZ section of contingent. 

7 . l .. b 1 d . 1 l 7 7 upon 10catlOIl t Ie Sale act, whwh ~s hel'e y arnenG e , lJl'OVU ee t wt t Ie western ter- for western 

minus of the l'ail1'oad mentioned in the afu1'esaid act,which is hel'eby terminus. 

amended, shall be at said Bath j and that the town of Richmond be 
auth01'ized to loan its credit in aid of said railruad to the amount of 
one h'undl'ed and fifty thousand dollars, '[Jl'ovided that the western ter-
minus of said railruad shall be in the said town of Richmond. 

SECT. 2. That the qualified voters of said city of Bath, at leg'al 
meetings of said voters duly called and notified for the pnrpose 
according to the provisions of the charter of said city, may by bal­
lot vote to loan their credit as provided by the act hereby amended, 
anything therein to the contrary notwithstanding. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov-
ern or. 

Apprevcd February 28, 18G7. 

An act to renew the churter of certain banks. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatii'es in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT.1. The charters of the Veazie Bank, Bangor, North Bank, 
Rockland, Lime Rock Bank, Rockland, Farmers' Bank, Bangor, 
Mercantile Bank, Bangor, Eastern Bank, Bangor, City Bank, Bath, 
Searsport Bank, Scarsport, and Bank of Commerce, Belfast, are 
hereby extended to the first day of October, in the year of our 
Lord one thousand eight hundred aud sixty-eight, subject to the 
provisions of all existing acts upon the subject of banks and bauk­
ing. 

SECT. 2. Any bank mcntioned in the preceding' section, may 
accept the provisions thereof extending their charters, at a special 
meeting of the stockholders caJled foi, that purpose, held on or be­
fore the first day of A ug'ust next, by two-thirds of the votes cast 
on a stock vote; and if said provisions are accepted, written no­
tice thereof shall be given to the secretary of state on or lJcfore 

Loan by Bath 
to be effected 
by ballot at 
legal meeting 
of' qualified 
yoters. 

Charters 
extended to 
Oct., 18GB, 
subject to 
provisions of 
existing laws. 

Aeccptnnce to 
be determinCll 
by meeting of 
stocl, holdcrs. 
Notice of 
ueceptaneo to 
he givon to 
sccretary of 
state. 


